



Date: 11/05/2022

Regd Post With Ack Due.

APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS	NAME OF OFFICER/PIO/CPIO
Dilip Goud Tallada	The CPIO
S/o Satyanarayana	Power grid Corporation of India Ltd
D.No.81-39-05, Venkata Padmavathi	B.9,Qutab Institutional Area , Katwaria Sarai, New
Nilayam, Venkateswara Nagar	Delhi -110 016
J.N. Road, Nr By pass Road	
Rajahmundry- 533106 A.P INDIA	Fee Particulars/ Original PO Enclosed:
dilipgoudtallada@gmail.com	"CPIO, PGCIL
8897979779	PO:No. 55F 195037 ,Rs.10/- date 11/05/2022

Respected Sir,

Sub: Information Seeking Under RTI Act 2005-Req-Reg.

I am herein the applicant for sought information Under the RTI Act-2005 concerned CPIO/IPO pertains to my complaint to PGCIL online complaint management System dated <u>18.01.2019</u> (IP: 157.44.204.179) 15/02/2019 and letter <u>22.04.2019</u> enclosed with application for your reference and provider of information connected.

<u>Information Seeking:</u> (Please Refer above letters before provide information)

- 1. Copy of Notice issued to the affected person **signed** and received the notice.
- 2. Provide Name Particulars of the Person received the notice with id proofs.
- 3. Name of the officer and designation personally served notice to the affected person point No.1. Date and place of issued the notice.
- 4. Provide a copy of complaint pending with PGCIL authorities and Dist Collector W.G.Dt On the date of amount transferred to the affected person's bank account.
- 5. Provide details of calculation of compensation amount arrived at Rs.1,79,520/- by PGCIL authorities with a copy of the act of land value determined.
- Provide a copy under which section of law or act or rules the PGCIL is entitled to transfer compensation without consent of the AF bank a.c under pendency of complaints without serving a notice by hand/post/courier and no acknowledgment of such notice.

Note: Point No.1 and Point No.2 information the particulars of person and Signature must tallied with the affected person's signature (<u>Tallada Dilip Goud</u>) and not others. Otherwise information provided is treated as "false".

SR-I

Sw HT

7. Action taken by PGCIL on complaints Details below table.

S.No	Date	Complaint Rose to the PGCIL Authority.
1	17.01.2019	CMD, PGCIL, Gurgaon, AGM,PGCIL Secunderabad-80 and AGM PGCIL Secunderabad-03
		With a copies enclosed to Dist Collector W.G.Dt, Thasildar Jangareddigudem and DGM ,PGCIL NUZVID.
2	18.01.2019	Online Complaint Management System PGCIL
3	15.02.2019	DGM,PGCIL ,Nuzvid wih a copy to DC, W.G.Dt A.P
	100	Read para no7 of page 2 of letter
	20. 0. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	PGCIL authorities can make payment to Bank details given below after mutual acceptance of the decision of he DC W.G.Dt A.P subject to satisfactory compensation to the damaged lad after conduct and submit inquiry report by the authorities.
4	05.03.2019	CMD,PGCIL Gurgaon with a copy to DC W.G.Dt,A.P
5.	12.03.2019	CGM, CS, PGCIL New Delhi with a copy to D.C W.G.Dt
6	15.04.2019	CGM CS PGCIL New Delhi
7	22.04.2019	GM, PGCIL New Delhi with a copy to D.C.W.G.Dt and CMD, New Delhi
8	02.04.2021	CEO, PSITSL ,Secbad
9	03.05.2021	CEO ,PSITSL ,Secbad
10	21.05.2021	CMD,PGCIL Gurgoan copy to collector W,G Dt
11	02.07.2021	CMD,PGCIL Gurgaon

## Below Points are for your information and consideration

- 1. Under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act-2005, the information is held by another public authority, I request the same to transfer application or part of it along with fee received, within reasonable time.
- Under Section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request CPIO to inform me the additional fee amount along with calculations made to arrive amount.
- 3. Kindly provide the details of appellate authority.

Date: 11/05/2022 Place: Rajahmundry

APPLICANT Dilip Goud Tallada.

Powergrid Online Complain Management System

My Personal Details

	/	
1	4	
-	1	
1		

First Name:	dilip	Middle Name:	kumar
Last Name:	tallada	<b>Employee Number</b>	
Postal Address:	23-23/4, Near Old Bus Stand	City:	Jangareddigudem
Country:	India	PIN:	534 44
Organisation:	self employeed	House Phone:	08821 225306
Work Phone:	Jangareddigudem	Mobile:	8897979779
Email:	dilipkumartallada@gmail.com	DOB:	Wed, 23 Apr 1975
Code:	1ZOXP5XMFAPE	ID:	5292
Registered From IP:	157.44.204.179	Registered On:	Fri, 18 Jan 2019 14:19:04 PM

Close Window

A 11/5/2

© Copyright 2022 Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd.

g e



## **Good Governance**

		My Det	tails			
Access Code	Last Name	Email	City	Country	Organisation	
1ZQXP5XMFAPE	tallada	dilipkumartallada@gmail.com	Jangareddigudem	India	self employeed	<u>View</u> Details

-	ID	Complaint Details	Status	Submitted On	IP Address	
Andrew Constitution ( National Constitution of	1162	Request for Compensation Date: 17th January 2019 To The CMD, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Saudamini , Plot No.2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO, Chowk,	Contacted the Thasildar of Janagareddigudem	Fri, 18 Jan 2019 14:21:56 PM	157.44.204.179	<u>View</u> <u>Detail</u>
The second is a second or a second se		Gurgaon(Haryana)-122 001. From: 8897979779 Tallada Dilip Kumar, Door No: 23-23/4, Near Old Govt Hospital, Jangareddigudem- 534 447 Andhra Pradesh.				
		dilipkumartallada@gmail.com Sir, Sub:- Payment of Compensation for Land damages for RoW Transmission line- Req- Reg. Details of Project of Construction:- Transmission Line				
		(TW 01) Construction of 765KV D/C Vimgiri Chilakaluripeta. Section Name: Ap-45/0 to Ap-46/0. In Southern Region(SR-1). I by name Tallada Dilip Kumar @ Dilip Goud S/o Satyanarayana				
		,the land owner of R.S.No 471 of Gurvaigudem , Janagreddiguem(M) , residing in the above address served this notice to you and your company				
		for pulled land from me without my consent or permission for benefiting yourself without payment of compensation as per guidelines. In details, that The				
		Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Gurgaon a Government of India enterprises Company has recently constructed a High Power Transmission Line traversed and passed effected by				
		covering major part of my land admeasuring to an extent of Acre 1.71 Cts (8276.5 Sq Yds) of such activity of project corridor in valuable land of R.S.No 471 in				
		between the Tower No 45/1 & Tower No 45/2 . Undoubtedly, the project which you've taken for public use is the most important and beneficial for				
		everyone, I too hurtfully support in the interest of our beloved India. As an Indian I am really proud and feel happy to give my land for the good cause, at the		The state of the s		
		same time so sad to say that your company authorities neither served notice of intimation to me nor obtained my approval/consent by making				
	And the second s	compensation for RoW transmission line passed covering my land. That the land				

utilized/obtained by your company is valued in square yards at the S.R.O. Jangareddigudem useful for commercial purpose belongs to my two little daughters, kept to settle them well in future. Therefore, the CMD, PGCOI, is requested earnestly look into the matter and order your company authorities to compensate as per market value for the loss of land utilized /obtained in the benefit of your company without my consent . Or else irreparable damages occur to me and my family. Pleased to consider in the interest of Justice. Boundaries: East: At present Residential sites sold by our family members. South: At present Road West : Govt. Road towards Jangareddigudem and Nagulagudem. North: At present Fencing boundary Gummadi . Yours Faithfully Encl: Copy of exact effected land mark in google maps. Dilip .Kumar T 1. The District Collector and Magistrate, W.G.Dt, A.P. 2. Thasildar, Janagareddigudem, W.G.Dt, A.P. 3. The DGM, Power Grid Corporation , Nuzvid, K.Dt, A.P.

## **Register A Complain**

For Adding A New Complaint, Click Here

© Copyright 2022 Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd.

L 1118 mach

RN 8331 1620 11

1

Date: 15th Feb 2019

To
The DGM,
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd,
Construction Area Office,
D.No 7-319/2, Sri Krishna Vilas Gardens,
Near R&B guest House,
NUZVID- 521 201, K.Dt., A.P.

From: 889797979
Tallada Dilip Kumar @ Dilip Goud,
Door No: 46-11-22/2,
Opp: CCC Cable Office,
Danavaipeta,Rajahmundry-533 103
Andhra Pradesh.
dilipkumartallada@gmail.com

Sir,

Your Notice No 5766 Dated 17/01/2019/Corridor.

And

Your Letter Ref: SR1:PROJ:FSITSL-V-C:2019 /23.01.2019

Corridor Location: 45/01 to 45/02 in Plot No. 49 & 48 in R.S. No. 471

l am here in the effected land owner of your corridor project served Notice to the above office on 17/01/19 in connection with the compensation for land damages, you replied as above, received by me on 2<sup>nd</sup> Feb 2019.

Firstly, congratulations that you have peacefully and successfully completed the corridor work in my land in the month of May-June 2018. I had never questioned you for neither the issue of Notice nor payment of compensation during the period of progress of work in my land. Since, I have faith and respect ever the work of company against litigation whiles the work of nation importance in progress. Hence, I have sacrificed the land along with moral support and voluntarily aided to the corridor project.

Whereas, the company has ethically damaged my sentiment feelings as land owner by Sudden and surprisingly send me a Notice of compensation dated 17.01.19 using Indian Telegraph Act 2013. Even the signature on the Notice of Corridor No. 5766 is not mine, further I have not authorized anyone to do so. I am treating the Notice served by you as not proper and an insult caused to me after the event of moral damage.

If you really wish curtsy to inform me of the work of corridor in my land, you might have done to serve notice before enter and start work in my land seemed to be unfair. Therefore, Company is sole responsible for the cause of damages of mental agony along with land damages.

As a Government of India Enterprises Company, the authorities of PGCIL should not have been misuse the Rights of the Indian Telegraph Act used u/s 164 dated 24.12. 2013. I have a right to fair compensation and a right to be informed of the work before going to start work in my land irrespective of any rules, guidelines or acts. Therefore the company has failed in compliance both "Fair Practice Code" and corporate Governance in your business while obtain aid from the land owners in support of your business. Your company investors have good faith on your "Navaratna Company" keep on stand.

its of

Therefore, I have appeal to the District Collector, W.G.Dt on 26.01.2019 to conduct physical inquiry and decide the fair market value of damaged land admeasuring \$276.5 Sq.Y and requested to pay satisfactory fair compensation to me. In this regard the PCCIL Company authorities pleased to co-operate and support me Kindly take this into your records. Or else irreparable damages occurred to me and my family.

The PGCIL authorities can make payment to Bank details given below after mutual acceptance of the decision of the District Collector, W.G.Dt, A.P. subject to satisfactory compensation to the damaged land after conduct and submitted inquiry report by the authorities. Consequences thereafter decided subject to this notice only.

INDIAN BANK -RAJAHMUNDRY- TALLADA DILIP GOUD PRAKASH NAGAR Branch

SB A/C 6380555736 IFS CODE: IDIB000P121

Thanking You Sir,

Copy for Information to: The District Collector, W. G. Dt, A.P.

ours Paithfully Bilip.G. Tallada)

(Blat 1984) can obiss) MB6914620/11 198182 88 AL INVAMALES IN S.O. 155.0 Counter Mos2. Lo. 02/2015 torthe but forth missis PINOSCIZVI. MUZVIO H.F. From t blick kinds be Mt: Lines Ant:25.00Hashi Track on was indiana

Regulerst Ack Due.

To. The General Manager Dept. Finance and Accounts Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai NEW DELHI- 110 016

Date: 22rd April 2019

From: 8897979779 Tallada Dilip Goud, S/o Satyanarayana 46-11-22/2, Danvaipeta Rajahmundry - 103

E.G.Dt, A.P.

Sir.

Sub: Return of Amount-Req- Reg.

M/s PGCIL., SR-1 [45/1 and 45/2] at Plot No 48 & 49,765 KV D/C HT Line Vemgir - Chilakaluripet Used my land Sy. No 471

With regard to above, I sincerely regret for transferred amount of Rs 1, 79,520 on 18.04.19 Indian Bank, Rajahmundry vide No. 6380555738 without my acceptance by your company. Hence the GM, Finance and Accounts is requested to take action as deemed fit and proper subject to the Notice dated 15.02.19 to DCM-SR-I - Nuzvid, K. Dt, A.P and 12.04.19 to the above office. Provide company bank account details to return transferred amount by way of DD / Cheque /transfer etc. as per your convenience as early as possible, my account has already some prior commitments. Thanking You Sir,

Your Faithfully

(1. 4 )

Dilip .G. Tallada 21 .04.17

Land Owner.

Copy for Information & Action to

1. The D.C, W.G.Dt, A.P.

2. CMD/The Company Secretary, PGCIL, Delhi

Note: Pleased to inform this letter also to the concerned departments / Authority for needful action.

F0839191784IN TUR:8278839191788 Counter No.12, 22/04/2019, 10:20

TOTTHE BY, BEPT OF FIN AND

G. Fulsiv

Therefore, I have appeal to the District Collector, W.G.Dt on 26.01.2019 to combat physical inquiry and decide the fair market value of damaged land admeasuring \$276.5 Sq.Y and requested to pay satisfactory fair compensation to me. In this regard the true it Company authorities pleased to co-operate and support me Kirully take this loss your records. Or else irreparable damages occurred to me and my family

The PGCIL authorities can make payment to Bank details given below after mutual acceptance of the decision of the District Collector, W.G.Dt, A.P. subject to satisfactory compensation to the damaged land after conduct and submitted inquiry report by the authorities. Consequences thereafter decided subject to this notice only

INDIAN BANK -RAJAHMUNDRY- TALLADA DILIP GOUD PRAKASH NAGAR Branch

SB A/C 6380355738 IFS CODE: ID18000P121

Thanking You Sir,

Copy for Information to: The District Collector, W. G. Dt, A.P.

Mass in will produce M beidelivie in ... Counter Not . 15 10 . Oller locate by the in the land Fillipetent, movid H. Promit Dilly Liberthan Bullius satisfication ashi

TEACH ON NOW TO HAVE

shall like on about

(Bilip.G. Tallada)

15:2.19 er er/pg/12 118/20